SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAGAR. JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN, 248016
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No.: SRHU/COE/Int./2024- 35¢ Date: 26 September 2024

NOTIFICATION

Itis h_Lereby notified that the revised University examination schedule for PG Degree (MD/MS) (Batch-2021)
examination, January-2025 shall be as under:

Venue : Dhanvantari ('ilﬁ-_clﬁ’) Auditorium (Medical College)
Time :10:00 am to 1:00 pm

THEORY EXAMINATION PG (MD/MS)

Date Day Paper
02 January 2025 Thursday Paper -1
04 January 2025 Saturday Paper — II
06 January 2025 Monday Paper — 111
08 January 2025 Wednesday Paper — IV

PRACTICAL/CLINICAL EXAMINATION PG (MD/MS)

Date Day Program/Subject
13 January 2025 Monday MD/MS : Pharmacology/ Respiratory Medicine/ Radiation Oncology
14 January 2025 Tuesday MD/MS : General Surgery/ Paediatrics/ Pharmacology

15 January 2025 Wednesday | MD/MS : General Surgery/ Paediatrics/ Emergency Medicine

16 January 2025 Thursday MD/MS : General Medicine/ Anaesthesiology

17 January 2025 Friday MD/MS : General Medicine/ Anaesthesiology/ Orthopaedics

18 January 2025 Saturday MD/MS : Orthopaedics/ Obstetrics & Gynaecology/ Dermatology,
Venereology & Leprosy

20 January 2025 Monday MD/MS : Pathology/ Community Medicine/ Psychiatry

21 January 2025 Tuesday MD/MS : Pathology/ Community Medicine/ Ophthalmology

22 January 2025 Wednesday | MD/MS : Radio-diagnosis/ ENT
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